DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/18/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345050	B. WING				01/ 2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JACOB'S CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				172	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 21 BALD HILL LOOP ADISON, NC 27025			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
F 880 SS=D	1/4/19 after manage Infection Prevention 8 CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F	880			12/21/18	
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A systereporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national state §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whom	blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ans. brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements: em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections is eases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, blance designed to identify ole diseases or a spread to other						
	reported;							
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E.		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/21/2018 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X: BUILDING		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345050	B. WING _			C 12/01/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JACOB'S CREEK NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1721 BALD HILL LOOP MADISON, NC 27025		12/01/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	to be followed to prev (iv)When and how isc resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the i involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected stontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infected stontact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected stontact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected stontact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infection actions take \$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reversity the facility will conduct the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reversity interviews, the facility	remission-based precautions rent spread of infections; plation should be used for a tot not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility reses with a communicable win lesions from direct to or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. The for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. The store, process, and to prevent the spread of the program, as necessary. The is not met as evidenced sew, observations and staff failed to display a contact of 2 residents on contact	F8	Jacob's Creek Nursing and Re Center acknowledges receipt o Statement of Deficiencies and pthis Plan of Correction to the exthe summary of findings is faction correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rule	f the proposes ktent that ually		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245050	D WING				c
		345050	B. WING _			12/	01/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JACOB'S	CREEK NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		17	21 BALD HILL LOOP		
UACCEC	OKEEK NOKOMO AND	REHABIEHATION SERVER		M	ADISON, NC 27025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 2	F 8	380			
		mitted to the facility on gnosis of osteomyelitis of the oressure ulcer, and			provisions of quality of care of resident The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance.	a	
	An individual infection revealed the resident culture for Methicilling Aureus (MRSA) on placed on Doxycycling The resident was placed to prevent transmission Resident's #2 Quart 11/2/18 revealed the intact. The resident transfers and toilet under the extensive assistance mobility and dressing indwelling urinary calincontinent of bowel	erly Minimum Data Set dated e resident was cognitively required total assistance for use. The resident required e with personal hygiene, bed g. The resident had an atheter and was always The resident had one stage e stage 4 pressure ulcer and			Jacob's Creek Nursing and Rehabilitat Center's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreeme with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that an deficiency is accurate. Further, Jacob's Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation Cent reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding. The plan of correcting the specific deficiency The position of Jacob's Creek Nursing and Rehabilitation Center regarding the process that lead to this deficiency; the	nt y s er	
	11/16/18 that stated related to osteomye included contact iso implimented. A nursing note dater resident remained or infection. The woun removed from sacrua wet to dry dressin wound post cleaning. Resident's #2 room	care plan last updated the resident had an infection litis with MRSA. Interventions lation precautions to be d 11/29/18 revealed that the n an antibiotic for her wound d vacuum dressing was m due bowel movement and g was in place to sacral g. (room 402) was observed on M. There was no contact			facility did not ensure an infection prevention and control program was established and maintained to provide safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections include a contact precautions sign was not displayed for a resident on contact precautions. Jacob's Creek Nursing & Rehabilitation Center's plan for correcting this deficie is to ensure all residents on contact precautions have a contact precaution	a to	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		
			A. BUILDING			OMPLETED
		345050	B. WING			C 12/01/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		12/01/2010
The state of the s				1721 BALD HILL LOOP		
JACOB'S	CREEK NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		MADISON, NC 27025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	ge 3	F 88	0		
F 600	precaution's sign on resident's room. Glo gowns were availab Resident's #2 room 11/29/18 at 2:31 PM precaution's sign on resident's room. Glo gowns were availab Resident's #2 room 11/30/18 at 7:32 AM precaution's sign on resident's room. Glo gowns were availab Nurse #2 was interv AM. She stated the place residents on or resident was placed (nurses) would mak chart and would put which contained glo stated she didn't knoputting the contact is she was not sure whistored.	the door or visible near the oves and yellow contact le on the resident's door. (room 402) was observed on the door or visible near the oves and yellow contact le on the resident's door. (room 402) was observed on the oves and yellow contact le on the resident's door. (room 402) was observed on the door or visible near the oves and yellow contact le on the resident's door. Tiewed on 11/30/18 at 7:29 nurse or the supervisor would contact precautions. If a le on contact precautions, they e sure it was in the resident's a hanger over the door, oves and contact gowns. She ow who was responsible for signs on the door. She stated here the contact signs were	F 88	sign displayed. On 12/1/18 the Control Nurse displayed a conprecaution sign for resident #. 12/1/18 the Infection Control I completed a 100% audit on a on all isolation precautions. A reveal any negative findings. The procedure for implementi acceptable plan of correction specific deficiency cited On 12/3/18 the Administrator the Infection Control Nurse es and maintaining an infection of program to provide a safe, sa comfortable environment and prevent the development and transmission of communicable and infections, to include dispisolation precaution signs. Ar hired Infection Control staff medical be educated on establishing a maintaining an infection control provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and prevent the development and transmission of communicable transmission o	ntact 2. On Nurse Il residents Audit did not ing the for the educated stablishing control nitary and to help e diseases blaying ny newly ember will and ol program d to help e diseases	
	11/30/18 at 1:58 PM a care plan in place stated the resident the resident ther door. She stated contact sign initially rooms since then are sign up since the readded that the nurse on the resident's do	of Nurse was interviewed on a stated Resident #2 had for isolation precautions. She used to have a contact sign on a she thought she put up the but the resident had moved and she had not put a contact sident moved rooms. She es could put the contact signs ors too. She stated the		and infections, to include disp isolation precaution signs in of the monitoring procedure to eather plan of correction is effect specific deficiency cited remaind/or in compliance with the requirements The Assistant Director of Nurse	ensure that tive and that ins corrected regulatory	
	sign up since the re added that the nurs on the resident's do	sident moved rooms. She es could put the contact signs		requirements	sing and/or	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245050	B. WING			С	
		345050	D. WING _			12/01/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
JACOB'S	CREEK NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		1721 BALD HILL LOOP			
UACOD C	OKELK NOKOMO AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		MADISON, NC 27025			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CEACH CORRECTIVE ACCORS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		
F 880	that resident #2 was stated they (the facilicontact precautions sacrum wound healer to the sacrum wound. The Director of Nurs 11/20/18 at 4:43 PM was to ensure that cowas set up appropriate Resident #2 was pla 5/24/18. She stated contact, even though was covered, because bowel movement it contact.	being treated for MRSA. She ity) could not resolve the for Resident #2 until the ed because the infection was	F8		tool to ensure on precaution ese audits will s a week for 4 s and monthly or of Nursing wity Assurance ponsible for ble plan of	s vill	